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S/ A true Photostat copy of the said Application alongwith Postal Receipt and Postal

-

\
¥}

To

The Second Appellate Authority

and/or the West Bengal Information Commissicn ,
KHADYA BHABAN ,

11A, Mirza Galib Street,

Kolkata-700087.

Sub : Second Appeal in respect of the decision dated 27.12.2022 under
Memo No. ED/1— 2546 /RTI made by First Appellate Authority
against the decision dated 16.11,2022 under Memo No. ED/1-
2224 /RTI in connection with my Application dated 28.10.2022
made u/s. 6(1) of the Right te Information Act , 2005.

Dear Sir,
With due respect and humble submission , |, the undersigned , in connection with the
captioned subject , do hereby intimate your good-office as follows ; --

1. That|by my Application dated 28.10.2022 wanted to have some information from the
State Pubiic Information Officer of Kolkata Police affixing a Court Fee for a sum of Rupees
Ten thereon. The said Application was duly received by the relevant Assessee on 01.11.2022
under Speed Past Consignment No. EW281745016IN.

Track Report is enclosed and jointly or collectively marked with ANNEXURE — “AA”,

2. Thatin respect of my said Application dated 28.10.2022 , the State Public Information

Cont....P/2.
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.................................

Officer of East Division under Kolkata Police by his letter dated 07.11.2022 under Memo No.
ED/1-2150/RTI intimated me that my said Application dated 28.10.2022 was transferred to
the Officer-in-Charge of Survey Park Police Station u/fs. 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.  Itis very
curious to note here that my required information through my said Application dated
28.10,2022 was very much related with the activities of a PUBLIC SERVANT namely MR.
TIRTHANKAR DEY { Inspector of Kolkata Police , working as Officer-in-Charge of Survey Park
Police Station ) and inspite of knowing such fact , the relevant State Public Information Officer
of East Division under Kolkata Police sent my said Application dated 28.10.2022 to such PUBLIC
SERVANT namely MR. TIRTHANKAR DEY deliberately in order to save the said PUBLIC SERVANT
namely MR. TIRTHANKAR DEY from the clutches of punishment.

A true Photostat copy of the said letter dated 07.11.2022 alongwith the relevant Postal
Envelope is enclosed and jointly or collectively marked with ANNEXURE — “BB”,

Thereafter , the said the State Public Information Officer of East Division under Kolkata Police
by his letter dated 16.11.2022 under Memo No. ED / 1-2224 / RTI refused to inform me
defiberately about my required FIVE INFORMATION showing the filthy grounds of Section 8({1)(j)
of the RTI Act, 2005 in respect of all such required information , which made me severely
aggrieved.

A true Photostat copy of the said letter dated 16.11.2022 alongwith the relevant Postal
Envelope is enclosed and jointly or collectively marked with ANNEXURE — “CC".

4. That in respect of the said letter dated 16.11.2022 under Memo No. ED / 1-2224 / RTI , the

Cont....P/3.
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First Appeal dated 24.11.2022 was preferred against which the relevant First Appellate
Authority i.e. the Deputy Commissioner of Police { East Division under Kolkata Police ) by his
letter dated 27.12.2022 under Memo No. EDB/1 - 2546/RTI inspite of being well informed
through the coloured photograph { which transpired the snap of the relevant Car having
Registration No. WBO6K 9420 showing simultaneously the stickers of “ADVOCATE” and
“POLICE” in the front screen of the Private Vehicle) , fraudulently tried to suppressed the fact
by stating ... There is no record in this public authority to show that Insp. Tirthankar Dey ,
O.C. Survey Park P.5. had placed any sticker like ‘Police’ & ‘Advocate’ in the windscreen of the
vehicle he had travelled, . , .

A true Photostat copy of the said letter dated 24.11.2022 alongwith the relevant Postal
Receipt, Reply dated 27.12.2022 made by the Deputy Commissioner of Police , relevant Postal
Envelope and the Coloured photograph of the said vehicle having Registration No. WB06K 9420
is enciosed and jointly or coltectively marked with ANNEXURE = “DD”.

5. That before making the decision against my said Appeal the First Appellate Authority should
collect the CCTV footage of the relevant Toll-plazas and car parking space of the Hotel Tirtho in
order to unearth the truth. The superior Police Officers are duty bound always to look into the
unlawful as well as unethical activities of their subordinate police personnel. But here the |
relevant Deputy Commissioner of Police being the First Appellate Authority biasly turned down
my Appeal Petition without making any proper enquiry.

€. That all the acts and deeds of the Public Servants must be transpired in black and white ,

Cont....P/4,
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because they are maintained by the hard earned money of the public. Here, a severe
discrepancy is observed between the statements of the State Public information Officer and the

First Appellate Authority.

Being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with such unlawful deed committed by the said FIRST APPELLATE

AUTHORITY , this very SECOND APPEAL is being preferred before you for having Natural Justice.

Soliciting your kind cooperation.

With regards and thanks,

Yours truly,

z jé 45’*/2 i dedenllitl
L G?A-A/:ﬁz/,,

Encls. : As above.
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By SPEED POST WITH A/D.
To
The Stave Fubiic infor mation Officer
KOLKATA POLICE,

1§, Lalbazar Street, :
i Kolknta - 700001 - S

- Sub: An An gpplicgtion & ynder Section 6{1} of the Right to information AC, IDGES

Dear 5ir,

With due respect and obsequious submission, |, the undersigned , in connection withi G
captioned subject, do hereby intimate your good-office that | by my fetter dated 14.08.2022 mformecr
the Officer-in-Crarge af Survey park Police Station namely Sri Tirthankar Dey, which was duty rece! e
by the said spi Tirthankar Dey on 15.08.2022 uno‘er Speed Post consignment NO. EW967893021IN,

Now , kindly provide me with the following information in terms of £the orevailing Right to Informution

Act, 2005

LR o

+  whether the front screen of a Private Vehicle of an individual can show the sticker of
ADVOCATE and ' 'POLICE” simult raneously in the public Place ? if sC, kindly let me know 1he

rejevant Statutory Provision.

Wnether the soid sri Tirthankar Dey being a Public serv ani was /is entitled to travel glongwith
his wife by sucn privote Vehicle {hearing Registration NO. WBOb 9420} showing e sticker Of
“ADVOCATE” and “POLICE" si imuitaneously In the front screen of the said Private Vehicie bejore

[

the Public for having any acvantege ? if sc, please intimate me caregorically regar ging the

concerned Starutory Provision.

3. Whether the said Sri Tirthankar Dey being @ public Servant visited TARAPITH in or arount
il 02,04.2022 GIOﬂﬂWJth his wife by such orivate Vehicle { bearing Registration NO. Wa06K 5420 ;

|
- : cont. ... P/2.
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without having cny Casual Leave sanctioned by the Commissioner of Kolkatu Police and/or the
reievant Deputy Commissioner of the Kolkata Police ? Ifso, kindly narrate me about the
date and reference number in connection with such sanctioned Cosual Leaves.

4 whether the Commissioner of Kolkata Police and/or the refevant Deputy Commissioner af the
Koikata Police gave any written permission to the said Public Servant L.e. Sri Tirthankar Dey i
respect Of nis such visit to TARAPITH in or around 02.04.2022 alongwith his wife by such;
crivate Vehicle [ bearing Registration No. WBOBK 9420} showing simultaneously the sticker of
“ADVOCATE” and “POLICE” in the front screen of the said Private Vehicle before the Public for
having any advantage orany wrongful gain ? If s0, please intimate me categorically regarding
the relevant reference number and date of such written permission alongwith the concerned
opplication made by the said Public Servant for having Casual Leave to visit Tarapith.

un

Kindly intimate me about the action taken by the said Public Servant i.e. Sri Tirthankar Dex
ufter hoving the said Jerter dated 14.09.2022 on 15 09,2022 under Speed Post CoNSIGNME. i -,
EW5789302 1IN,

Piegse take note thot the aforesaid information can never be avoided by taking the plea of the
information connected with the versonal information of any privare' individual ; because the said
information are absolutely connected with the activities of a public Servant who are maintained with
the hard earned money of the public at large and the Citizens of Indiu have got right and/or authority to
know about the activities of the Public Servants in black and white for the greater interest of the Mauon
A COURT-FEE for a sum of £s. iO/-(RUPE-ES TEN ONLY) is affixed on this gpplication in accordance with
the provision of the prevaHr’fag Right to information ACT, 2005.

Awaiting your kind cooperation,

Wwith regards angthanks,

Yours Truly,
VT Boribe 2LLAK
Lal ..,gc.fﬂ-.’ o a""“/ an (T r/ﬁffé’f-‘/éi '(y
o P ’j
LT g c-{'b“
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M Nubiy Rujan Chak raborty (,x\_d\- )
IS13. Mahauma Gandhi Road,
Flaeidevpur,
Kolkal-700 982
T\/E(')E):»'/B‘S{JSSME?, 9830057756

i‘“ron“s Assistant Commissioner of Police (1)
& SPIO, East Division, Kolkara

ch': Yoaur R4 Anplication dated 28.10.2022 vide this affice men )

LR TI-96 dared (07,1 2023,

With reference o the above, this is for your mformation that your R petition
his been sent w O.C. Survey Park P.8. as the information (Part or whole)
soughi by vou, is held by Survey Parkk P.S.

Hence, your petiion has been wansferred 1o O.C. Survey Park P.S.
07012022 as per Sec.6 (3) RTI Act.2003.

Assistant Commissioner of Police (1)
East Division, Rolkaty
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To:ser Subir Ranjan Chakeaboriyt Advocate)

181y, Mahamma Gandhi Road,

Haridevpur.

Kolkaw-700082

nion: 7980334127, 9830057750,

6267

p— - e s s 3 1
With reference 1o your RTI petition dated 28.10.2022 vide memo no, —

f-05/722

ARPT- 0T B

dated U=+ 312022, 1D No 1277982 and this office memo no ED/RTI-96 datea &7 102020, @
pelinion veas sent io O.C Survey Park P.S.as per section 603) RTi. Act, and the {0 oning po
wise report has been [urnished as found available and provided by Survey Park P.S.

Reply of Q. No.1v As per section 8(1) (j) RT! Act, 2005 does not applicable.

Reply of Q. No.2: As per section 8(1) (jj RTT Act, 2003 does not anplicuble,

Reply of (. No.3: As per section 3(1) () RTI Act, 2005 does not applicable.

Repiy of Q. Noods As persection S0V (3 RTE Act, 2603 does not spalicable,

Lo

Reply of Q. No.5:- As per section 8(1) (j) RTI Act, 2003 does not applicable.

“Your's

o
SPIOLE
[Lolkaly Poeo

e L g
Diies 1200 2

Assistant Commissionor of Polise (L)
Eagt Division, Kolkaty

~iemo No: : Date:

Copy forwarded to: Jt=CE (O} & SPIO, Kolkata Police 18, Lalbazar Street, Kolkala-70UiRi1 or
kind information and N/A. \H‘“\

Your s

T

T,

e,

\ S
SPHLLED
Kalkatd m\\

Date; 13112022 ™
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-Dubw Ranjan Chakraborty” >

B.Sc., LL.B.

‘ Advocate
High Court, Calcufta,

.A_Jipur Judges' & Criminal Court, Kolkata

Residence & Chamber:
18‘!5, Mahatma Gandhi Road
Haridevpur, Kolkata - 700 082
Mob.‘; 79808554127, 9830057788
e-mall : srcadvi2Z2@gmail.com

Hef, No,

............................

" B SPEED PosT

To
The first Appellate Authority
under the Right to information Act, 2005,
KOLKATA POLICE,
18, Lalbazar Street,
Kolkata-700001.

T

Date : ool

Fa /f_‘):

" Re: An APPEALIs being preferred ufs. 19(1} of the Right to Information

Act , 2005 in respect of deliberate refusal of my request for providing

me the required information through the Reply dated 16.11.2022

under Memo No. ED/1-2224/RTl issued by the relevant STATE PUBLIC

INEORMATION OFFICER as well as the Assistant Commissioner of

pPolice (1) of the East Division of Kolkata Police against my letter dated

28.10.2022 u/s. 6(1) of the RTLAct, 2005 , which was duly received by

the STATE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER of the KOLKATA POLICE on

01.11.2022 under Speed Post Consigniment No. EW281745016IN.

Most Respected Sir,

_ with due respect and humble submission,
,(I . %
QJL;‘] the captioned subject, do hereby intimate your good-self the following events for your kind perusal @ -
Y

|, the undersigned , in connection with

Cont....P/2.
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B.Sc., LLB
) Advocate
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e-mail : srcadv’22@gmail.com

—

Data : Ll 1 ’j' el

sammurravseydRd ::

1. That |, by my letter dated 28.10.2022 , made an application to the State Public Information
Officer of Kolkata Police Tor having some required information u/s. 6(1) of the Right to
Information Act , 2005.

A true Photostat copy of the said fetter dated 28.10.2022 is enclosed alongwith the
relevant POSTAL RECEIPT and jointly or collectively marked with ANNEXURE-“A”,

2 That the said application dated 28.10.2022 was duly received by the concerned State Public
Information Officer on 01.12.2022 under Speed Post Consignment No. EW2817450161N.

A true Photostat copy of the relevant POSTAL TRACK REPORT duly obtained from the
official website of the Postal Department 1o the Government of India, which is enclosed and the

same |s jointly or cOIlectNely marked with ANNEXURE-“B".

3 That the said application dated 28.10.2022 under Section 6{1) of the Right to Information Act,
5005 is related witn some rnalafide acts of a Public Servant [ within the meaning of Section 21 of
the Indian Penal Cede ], who is maintained by the hard earn2d money of the Public at large and
constitutionally such Public Servant is very much accountable to every Citizen of india and all his
acts and deeds must be kept in black and white transparently for our National Interest , as the
prevailing Society is completely encircled by Corruption and Dereliction of duties of the Public

Servants.

4. (i} Thatthe relevant STATE FUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER as well as the Assistant

Cont....P/3.
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/"\I

............................
4 5 70 Sy

{
Date: =il \n Yoo

Commissioner of Police (1) of the East Division of Kolkata Police issued the Reply dated
16.11,2022 under Memo No. ED/1-2224/RT} which was received by me on 18.11.2022
under Sp_e_ed Post Consighment No. EW2743316851N and the said Reply transparently
transpires that the said Assistant Commissioner of Police (1} of the East Division of Kolkata
Police béihg the Public Servant as well as the Supervising Officer of the concerned Survey
park Police Station scmehow tried to avoid my required information by showing shortly
the provision of Section 8{1)(j) of the Right to information Act , 2005 in respect of my all
Quarries (FIVE QUARRIES] with intent to save the relevant Public Servant from the cluiches
of legal punishment, as the said Assistant Commissioner of Police {I) of the East Division of
Kolkata Police understood that his subordinate Inspector committed malafide acts.

A true Photostat copy of the said Reply made by the State information Officer as
well as the Assistant Commissioner of Police {1} of the East Division of Kolkata Police
under Memo No. £D/1-2224/RTI dated 16.11.2022 is enclosed and marked with
ANNEXURE-“C” alonngth the letter dated 07.11.2022 under Memo No.

ED/1— 2150/ RTL.

{iy Such type of malafide acts of the said Public Servant i.e. the Assistant Commissioner of
police (1) of the East Division of Kolkata Police alongwith his subordinate Inspector can
never be treated as part of their official duties.

(i} Here, INFORMATION (as per the provision of Section 2f of the RTI Act, 2005) means any
material in any form, including records, documents, memos, e-mails, opinions, advices,
press releases, circulars, orders, logbooks, contracts, reports, papers, samples, models,

'.?rlf. ‘
f.‘..- _'"\!-
\_l}”LE data material held in any electronic form and information relating to any private body

which can be accessed by a public authority under any other law for the time being in

force.

Cont...P/4
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{iv) Moreover, as per Section 3 of the RTI Act means all ¢itizens shall have the right to
information.

(v) Section 8 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 deals with the Exemption from disclosure

of information. Section 8(1)(]) of the RTI Act states that information which relates

to personal information the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity or
interest, or which would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual unless
the Central Public Information Officer or the State Public Infermation Officer or the
appellate authority, as the case may be, is satisfied that the larger public interest justifies

the disclosure of such information: Provided that the information which
cannot be denied to the Parliament or a State Legislature

shall not be denied to any person. Section 8(2) Notwithstanding
anything in the Official Secrets Act, 1923 (19 of 1923) nor any of the
exemptions permissible in accordance with the relevant sub-section ),
a public authority may allow access to information, if public interest in
disclosure outweighs the harm to the protected interests,

5. That the said State Public information Officer was under obligation as per the prevailing Right to
information Act , 2005 to provide my required information categorically in recpect of my
relevant quarries those are transpired in my such application u/s. 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

6. That the said State Public information Officer did not mention his name in the said Reply dated
16.11.2022 intentionaliy in accordance with the provision of the prevailing Law of the Land.

Cont, .. P/5.

ol



i
P

% ;_-)‘uﬁir q{@"}ja” Cﬁaki-yagomﬁg Resideice & Charaber

1815, Mahatma Sandhi Roag

B.Sc, LLLB. Haridevpur, Kolkata - 700 082
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iii.

iv.

Y.

Alipur Judges' & Criminal Court, Kolkata s-mail : srcadviZ2@gmail.com
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GROUNDS

For that the 1mbugned Reply of Information dated 16.11.2022 given by the State Public
Information Cfficer as well as the Assistant Commissioner of Police {1} of East Division of Kolkata
Police is absolutely illegal , baseless and not sustainable in law

For that the impugned Reply of Information dated 16.11.2022 given by the State Public
Information Officer as well as the Assistant Commissioner of Police (1} of East Division of Kolkata
Police is nothing but contradictory one ;

For that the impugned Reply of Information dated 16.11.2022 given by the State Public
Information Officer as well as the Assistant Commissioner of Police (1) of East Division of Kolkata
Police is absolutely without 2pplying judicial mind ;

For that without giving Notice to Third Party u/s. 11 of the RTI Act the State Public Information
Officer.as well as the Assistant Commissioner of Police (I} of East Division of Kalkata Police gave
such Reply of Information dated 16.11,2022 with intent to save the relevant wrong-doer from
the clutches of punishment ;

For that the State Public Information Officer as well as the Assiscant Cormmissioner of Police {1) of i

Cont....P/6.
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East Division of Kolkata Police gave such information just on the basis of information given by
the concerned wrong-doer i.e. the relevant Inspector i.. the Officer-in-Charge of Survey Park
Police Station , as stated by the State Public Infoermation Officer as well as the Assistant
Commissioner of Police {1} of East Division of Kolkata Police in his said Reply dated 16.11.2022.

For that the State Public Information Officer as well as the Assistant Commissioner of Police {1}
of East Division of Kolkata Police did not consider the Notice dated 14.09.2022 issued by me to
the relevant wrong-doer Le. the relevant Public Servant willfully with intent to save such

offending Public Servant.

That the instant Application for Appeal is made bonafide and for the interest of Natural Justice,

Please go through the enclosed documents and arrange to punish the concerned offenders.

Looking forward vour kind cooperation.

With regards and thanks,

Clncemly yours,

Aok @ - /QP Ukt

Encls. : As above.

Residence & Chaniber :
1815, Mahatma Gandhi Road
Faridevpur, Kolkaia - 700 082
Mop. | 7680554127, 9830057756
@-mail : sreadv122@grnail.com
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_You are here Home>> Track Consignment

Track Consignment Quick help

* Indicates a requirad field.

* Consignment Number

EW313855291IN

Booked At Bocked On Destination Pincode Tariff Article Type Delivery Location Delivery Confirmed On

Alipore HO  24/11/2022 12:37:51 700001

Event Details For ; EW313655291IN
Current Siatus : ltem Del_i_very Confirma___d )

41.30 Inland Speed Post . KOLKATA GPO 25/11/2022 16;33:54

Event

Date Time Office

2501112022 16:33:54 KOLKATA GFPO Item Celivery Confirmed
251112022 10:45:55 KOLKATA GO Out for Delivery
25f11f2022 - _ df’:43:49 KOLKATAG.PE}. .Ite.m Ré"c;\:ed
28/11/2022  06:00:47 : Kolkata RMS I;;:.i.ails TMO o ItemD|s_patched
25/11/2022 | 0.5.:"44:50. . | Kolkata RMS Mails TMO .ItemIRé"cé.i.v.e"d
25111/2022 04:49:50 - KOLAP TMC Item Disﬁ:a-tﬁtl;ed |
2511112022 04:21:39 KOLAP TMO item Received
25172022 04:08:18 Kolkata NSH Item Lispatched )
25/11:2022 03:37:23 Kolkata N5H llem Bagged
251112022 02:40:42 Kolkata NEH llem Received
25112022 00:39:.40 KOL AP TMG Item Dispétched
2511/2022 . 05:24.14?. KOL AP TMO . [tem Rccei\.;ed
2411112022 21:25:35 Kolkata RMS '\.1atls TMO ltem Dis-p.atched
241172022 20:53:4'1 Kolkata RWMS alls TMO ltern ﬁeﬁeived
24/M14/2022 17:25:19 Alipore HO ltern Dispatched
24/11/2022 15:23:43 Alipore HO Item Bagged
24/11:2022 12:37:51 .

Alipore HO

[tem Booked

Home
About Us
Forms
Recruitments
Holidays

nips:dwww.ingiapost.gowin/_iayouls/ 1 5/dop.portal trackingitrackoonsignmeni. aspx 142
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Office of the Deputy Commissioner of Police
East Division, Kelkata
512, Hossainpur, Kolkata-700107,

Memo No: - E__D/f » (64 ,bF'Lfé /ﬁ?/ Datei- 27 42,057

From:- The Deputy Commissioner of Police,

To:

East Division, Kolkata
&
First Appellate Authority,
East Division, Kolkata.

Mur. Sri. Subir Ranjan Chakraborty(Advoeate)
1815, Mahatma Gandhi Road,

Haridevpur,

Kolkata-700082

Mob: 79803554127, 9830057756.

E-mail: sreadv122@email.coni.
E-mail: sreadv122@email.co

R1$¥22J,RPT+RTI+EHCIO dated 28.11.2022, ID No.128396% and
i /

ED/RTI-103 dated 29.11.2022.

Ref: memo no.

Sub: First Appeal dated 24.11.2022 before First Appellate Authority,

Decision of the First Appeal:-

Also perused the reply given by the concerned SPIO, ED i.e Assistant Commissioner
of Police (1), East Division, Kolkata vide memo no. ED/I-2224:R 1] dated 16.11 2027

On perusal of records with the office of this public authority i1 is seen thal
[nsp. Tirthankar Dcy: 0.C Survey Park PS had gone o Tarapith by wking due casual
leave from 01.04.2022 o 04.04.2022 and also mentionad the purpose of visil 10
Tarapith.

There is no record in this public authority to show thar [nsp. Tirthankar Do

O.C Survey Park PS had placed any sticker like ‘Police” & -Advocate’ in the
windscreen ot the vehicle he had travelled,

Page 1 of 2



[ find nothing wrong as far as concerned RTT Act. 2005 that any sUppression
of information has been done by the SPIO and Assistant Commissioner ol Police in
his reply.

The appeal is therefore rejected.

-

|
/

/
v

g _-fuz‘.e{rvfz L

Deputy Commissidner of Police

Last Division, holkata.

geputy Commissioner of Polioe,
Easi Divislon. Kolkats

o

Copy 10: . Petitioner

(]

. SphCommissioner of Police (11).
Kolkata& Appellate Authority (RTI),
Kolkata Polg
18. Lalbazar Stheet, Kolkata-700001.
Tor kind informatioim

—

. SP10O, Last Division, Kolkata.

[P ]

Deputy Commissigner of Police
Fast Division, Kgllata.

Page 2 0f 2
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Hearing on 05-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

Hearing on 05-12-2025

< State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in> >
Tue, 18 Nov 2025 4:15:01 PM +0530

To "DC ESD"<dcesd@kolkatapolice.gov.in>
Cc "srcadv122"<srcadv122@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100117-852-2025...
15.9 KB

1of1 18-11-2025, 16:15


http://www.tcpdf.org

